



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** E59F6
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 330 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45444315201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 401 NB & SB OVER BARGE CANAL

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$7,301,950.40	100.00%
2	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$9,944,168.10	136.19%
3	GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$11,244,695.10	154.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 012

Contract: E59F6

District: District 5

Counties: BREVARD

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 330 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 45444315201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 401 NB & SB OVER BARGE CANAL

The Improvements under this Contract consist of electrical and mechanical components of the control tower of Bridges #700030, 700031 and 700117 and the addition of riprap to Bridge #700031. Total work length is consisting of approximately 0.12 miles located in Brevard County.

Marine General Liability Insurance required.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,000.000 LF	50.40000	50,400.00	50.00000	50,000.00	55.00000	55,000.00
0010 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES		240.000 LB	350.00000	84,000.00	45.00000	10,800.00	51.00000	12,240.00
0015 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		521.000 LB	250.00000	130,250.00	188.00000	97,948.00	120.00000	62,520.00
0020 0465 2107 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I COUPLINGS		4.000 EA	10,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	160,000.00	20,000.00000	80,000.00
0025 0465 2401 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, SPEED REDUCER & GEAR TRAIN 45444315201		(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00	442,720.00000	442,720.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 012

Contract: E59F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0030 0465 2460 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, OTHER MACHINERY COMPONENTS 45444315201		(1.000) LS	155,000.00000	155,000.00	747,000.00000	747,000.00	580,000.00000	580,000.00
0035 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 45444315201		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	85,100.00000	85,100.00
0040 0465 2607 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, COUPLINGS		2.000 EA	2,000.00000	4,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00	13,100.00000	26,200.00
0045 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 45444315201		(330.000) DA (LS)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0050 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		330.000 DA	1,000.00000	330,000.00	950.00000	313,500.00	1,000.00000	330,000.00
0055 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 45444315201		(1.000) LS	175,000.00000	175,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
0060 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 45444315201		(1.000) LS	1,254,700.80000	1,254,700.80	144,000.00000	144,000.00	2,955,000.00000	2,955,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 012

Contract: E59F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0065 0508 73 1 SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 45444315201		(1380.000) LF (LS)	1,800,000.00000	1,800,000.00	3,800,000.00000	3,800,000.00	2,700,000.00000	2,700,000.00
0070 0508 76 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE - REHAB, SPAN MOTORS & CONTROLLERS , REMOVE 45444315201		(1.000) LS	13,590.00000	13,590.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
0075 0508 77 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE- REHAB,PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER F&I		1.000 EA	292,867.20000	292,867.20	300,000.00000	300,000.00	304,600.00000	304,600.00
0080 0508 77 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE- REHAB,PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER REMOVE		1.000 EA	6,750.00000	6,750.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00
0085 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 45444315201		(1.000) LS	96,355.20000	96,355.20	105,000.00000	105,000.00	60,700.00000	60,700.00
0090 0508 78 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 45444315201		(1.000) LS	30,770.40000	30,770.40	44,000.00000	44,000.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00
0095 0508 79 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,CONTROL CONSOLE, F&I		1.000 EA	84,000.00000	84,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	134,200.00000	134,200.00
0100 0508 80 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, BRAKE SYSTEM, F&I		4.000 EA	96,000.00000	384,000.00	88,000.00000	352,000.00	125,000.00000	500,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 012

Contract: E59F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0105 0508 80 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, BRAKE SYSTEM, REMOVE		4.000 EA	5,000.00000	20,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
0110 0508 82 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, CONTROL PANEL - MOTOR CONTROLLER, F&I		1.000 EA	276,642.00000	276,642.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	441,700.00000	441,700.00
0115 0508 83101 MOVABLE BRIDGE INTEGRATED DRIVE SYS, F&I, 25KW OR LESS 45444315201		4.000 AS	161,115.60000	644,462.40	185,000.00000	740,000.00	105,200.00000	420,800.00
0120 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		25.500 TN	1,600.00000	40,800.00	1,850.00000	47,175.00	650.00000	16,575.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$6,098,588.00		\$8,237,423.00		\$9,713,655.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0125 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45444315201		(1.000) LS	650,000.00000	650,000.00	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00	1,124,000.00000	1,124,000.00
0130 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45444315201		(330.000) DA (LS)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0135 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		50.000 HR	95.00000	4,750.00	85.00000	4,250.00	100.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026

Call Order: 012

Contract: E59F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0140 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,724.000 ED	0.25000	1,181.00	0.50000	2,362.00	0.30000	1,417.20
0145 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		12,974.000 ED	0.10000	1,297.40	0.15000	1,946.10	0.15000	1,946.10
0150 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		334.000 ED	8.00000	2,672.00	8.00000	2,672.00	6.20000	2,070.80
0155 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		344.000 ED	15.00000	5,160.00	15.00000	5,160.00	13.00000	4,472.00
0160 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		32.000 ED	3.00000	96.00	0.50000	16.00	1.25000	40.00
0165 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		27.000 EA	6.00000	162.00	85.00000	2,295.00	150.00000	4,050.00
0170 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45444315201		(1.000) LS	88,044.00000	88,044.00	88,044.00000	88,044.00	88,044.00000	88,044.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,203,362.40		\$1,706,745.10		\$1,531,040.10
Contract Grand Totals:				\$7,301,950.40		\$9,944,168.10		11,244,695.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05260505 May 05, 2026 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** E59F6

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.